FI 2	02 <i>-</i> 2	22-2001	
PATENTS ONLY	1 188401 14811 BB101 HA	N 41481 (1848 8888) (844 8888) (811 188)	PATENTS ONLY
	TO THE		TRADEMARKS
	Pleas 101	616848	:opy thereof
Name of conveying particles Rolf Henrik BERG Soren HVILSTED P.S. RAMANUJAM	JAN 2 9 200	2. Name and A Name: Forsk Address: P.C	ddress of receiving party(ies) ningscenter Risø (Risø National Laboratory) D. Box 49 K-4000 Roskilde ENMARK
Additional name(s) of conve		No Additional no	nme(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Security Agreeme Execution Date: November	[] Change of Name ent [] Merger	[] Other	
Application number(s) application is:		ent is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(B. Patent No(s).	
		1	
		i I	
		l I	
		į	
	Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes	[XX] No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300		pplications and patents involved:
624 Ninth Suite 300			7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Washington			
	n, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2	038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
D4 /08A4 AAIIMER4 AAAAAAAA AA	Do	8. PTO Form-2	038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
	Do		
FC:561 9. Statement and Signatu	973179 Do 40.00 OP	Not Use This Space	
9. Statement and Signatu To the best of my know	973179 40.00 OP re. vledge and belief, the foregoing info	Not Use This Space	4/06

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign unto

Forskningscenter Risø (Risø National Laboratory) P.O. Box 49 DK-4000 Roskilde

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to an invention entitled

Novel physically functional materials

(National Phase of PCT/DK96/00237 filed 3 June 1996)

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

the undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, his successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

the undersigned warrant and covenant that they have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

the undersigned further covenant and agree that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives or assigns they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to them relating to said invention or patent application and that they will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed neces-

16008US1.J02

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0947 sary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, his successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

the undersigned hereby grant the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C., Suite 300, 419 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2299, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor:	Rolf Henr	rik Berg
111 4 C11 CC1 .	INCII TICII	

Residence: Strandvænget 6, DK-2960 Rungsted Kyst, Denmark

Citizenship: Denmark

Place and date: Roskilde Nov. 10, 1997

Signature:

Inventor: Søren Hvilsted

Residence: Grundtmannsvej 4, DK-2970 Hørsholm, Denmark

Citizenship: Denmark

Place and date: Hørsholm, Nov. 10, 1997

Signature: Twold

Inventor: P.S. Ramanujam

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

Residence: Ægirsvej 5, DK-4000 Roskilde, Denmark

Citizenship: Denmark

Place and date: Roskilde, Nov. 10, 1997

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0948